Bear Creek Storage
/ Company, L.L.C.

a Kinder Morgan operated company

March 24, 2025

Ms. Debbie-Anne Reese, Secretary
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, D. C. 20426

Re:  Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.
Annual Report on Operational Transactions
Docket No. RP25-

Dear Ms. Reese:

Enclosed for filing is the annual report reflecting the any Operational Purchases and Sales
of gas (“Operational Transactions”) of Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C. (“Bear Creek”) made
pursuant to Section 18 of the General Terms and Conditions (“GT&C”) of Bear Creek’s FERC
Gas Tariff (“Tariff”) for the twelve-month period ending January 31, 2025.

Nature, Basis, and Reasons for Proposed Tariff Changes

Section 18 of the GT&C the Tariff provides that Bear Creek will make an annual filing on
or before March 31% of each year indicating the source of any Operational Transactions, the date
of the transactions, the quantities, the purchase or sale price, the costs and revenues from the
Operational Transactions, the disposition of the associated costs and revenues, and an explanation
of the purpose of the Operational Transactions. The attached Appendix A provides this
information.

Procedural Matters

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of Section 154.7 of the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission’s (“Commission”) Regulations, Bear Creek submits the following materials in
connection with this filing:

1. This transmittal letter; and
2. Appendix A, containing the operational purchases and sales detail.

As required by Section 154.208 of the Commission’s Regulations, copies of this filing are

being made available at Bear Creek’s office in Birmingham, Alabama and electronically mailed
to Bear Creek’s customers and interested state commissions.

Brookwood Office Center 569 Brookwood Village Suite 749 Birmingham, AL 35209 205.325.7410



Ms. Debbie-Anne Reese, Secretary
Page 2

The names, titles, and mailing addresses of the persons to whom communications
concerning this filing are to be addressed and to whom service is to be made are as follow:

Ryan Leahy Patricia S. Francis

Director, Rates Vice President & Managing Counsel
Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C. Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563 P.O. Box 2563

Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563 Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
(205) 325-7105 (205) 325-7696
Ryan_Leahy@KinderMorgan.com Patricia_Francis@KinderMorgan.com

Pursuant to 18 CFR § 154.4(b) and § 385.2005 (a)(2) of the Commission’s regulations, the
undersigned, having full power and authority to execute this filing, has read this filing and knows
its contents, and the contents are true as stated, to the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ryan Leahy
Ryan Leahy
Director, Rates




Bear Creek Storage
/ Company, L.L.C.

a Kinder Morgan operated company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing document upon all Bear Creek’s
customers and interested state commissions.

Dated at Birmingham, Alabama this 24th day of March, 2025.

/sl _Ryan Leahy

Ryan Leahy

Director, Rates

Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563

Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
(205) 325-7105
Ryan_Leahy@KinderMorgan.com

Brookwood Office Center 569 Brookwood Village Suite 749 Birmingham, AL 35209 205.325.7410



Appendix A



Line

Date of Transaction
(Delivery Month)

Quantity
(Purchased)/Sold
(Dth)

Average
Unit Price

($/Dth)

(Cost)/Revenue Disposition

Bear Creek Storage Compnay
Operational Purchases & Sales Detail

Source/Counterparty

Explanation of Purpose

Appendix A
Page1lof1l

February 2024

Total February 2024

March 2024

$0.00

=]

Total March 2024

April 2024

$0.00

10
11

Total April 2024

May 2024

$0.00

12

13
14

Total May 2024

June 2024

$0.00

15

16
17

Total June 2024

July 2024

$0.00

18

19
20

Total July 2024

August 2024

$0.00

21

22
23
24
25

Total August 2024

September 2024

(379)
(72,837)
(134,784)

2.3000
2.3000
2.3000

$0.00

($871.70) Construction
($167,525.10) Condensate
($310,003.20) Gas Loss

Macquarie
Macquarie
Macquarie

The purchase of gas required to replace gas loss during construction projects.
The purchase of gas required to replace gas loss due to condensate loss.
The purchase of gas required to replace gas lost due to extraordinary event.

26

27
28

Total September 2024

October 2024

(208,000)

w | v n

2.3000

($478,400.00)

29

30
31

Total October 2024

November 2024

$0.00

32

33
34

Total November 2024

December 2024

$0.00

35

36
37

Total December 2024

January 2025

$0.00

38

Total January 2025

$0.00



	Transmittal Letter
	Appendix A

