

March 24, 2025

Ms. Debbie-Anne Reese, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D. C. 20426

Re: Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.

Annual Report on Operational Transactions

Docket No. RP25-

Dear Ms. Reese:

Enclosed for filing is the annual report reflecting the any Operational Purchases and Sales of gas ("Operational Transactions") of Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C. ("Bear Creek") made pursuant to Section 18 of the General Terms and Conditions ("GT&C") of Bear Creek's FERC Gas Tariff ("Tariff") for the twelve-month period ending January 31, 2025.

Nature, Basis, and Reasons for Proposed Tariff Changes

Section 18 of the GT&C the Tariff provides that Bear Creek will make an annual filing on or before March 31st of each year indicating the source of any Operational Transactions, the date of the transactions, the quantities, the purchase or sale price, the costs and revenues from the Operational Transactions, the disposition of the associated costs and revenues, and an explanation of the purpose of the Operational Transactions. The attached Appendix A provides this information.

Procedural Matters

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of Section 154.7 of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's ("Commission") Regulations, Bear Creek submits the following materials in connection with this filing:

- 1. This transmittal letter; and
- 2. Appendix A, containing the operational purchases and sales detail.

As required by Section 154.208 of the Commission's Regulations, copies of this filing are being made available at Bear Creek's office in Birmingham, Alabama and electronically mailed to Bear Creek's customers and interested state commissions.

Ms. Debbie-Anne Reese, Secretary Page 2

The names, titles, and mailing addresses of the persons to whom communications concerning this filing are to be addressed and to whom service is to be made are as follow:

Ryan Leahy
Director, Rates
Director, Rates
Vice President & Managing Counsel
Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
Calcal Storage Company, L.L.C.
Calcal Storage Company, L.L

Pursuant to 18 CFR § 154.4(b) and § 385.2005 (a)(2) of the Commission's regulations, the undersigned, having full power and authority to execute this filing, has read this filing and knows its contents, and the contents are true as stated, to the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ryan Leahy Ryan Leahy Director, Rates



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing document upon all Bear Creek's customers and interested state commissions.

Dated at Birmingham, Alabama this 24th day of March, 2025.

/s/ Ryan Leahy
Ryan Leahy
Director, Rates
Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.
P.O. Box 2563
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-2563
(205) 325-7105
Ryan_Leahy@KinderMorgan.com



Bear Creek Storage Compnay Operational Purchases & Sales Detail

	Date of Transaction	Quantity (Purchased)/Sold	Aver Unit I				
Line	(Delivery Month)	(Dth)	(\$/0		(Cost)/Revenue Disposition	Source/Counterparty	Explanation of Purpose
1 2	February 2024						
3	Total February 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
4	March 2024						
5							
6	Total March 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
7	April 2024						
8	T. I. I. A : 12024				40.00		
9	Total April 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
10	May 2024						
11	•						
12	Total May 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
13	June 2024						
14							
15	Total June 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
16	July 2024						
17							
18	Total July 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
19 20	August 2024						
	Total August 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
22	September 2024						
23		(379)		2.3000	(\$871.70) Construction	Macquarie	The purchase of gas required to replace gas loss during construction projects.
24		(72,837)		2.3000	(\$167,525.10) Condensate	Macquarie	The purchase of gas required to replace gas loss due to condensate loss.
25		(134,784)		2.3000	(\$310,003.20) Gas Loss	Macquarie	The purchase of gas required to replace gas lost due to extraordinary event.
26	Total September 2024	(208,000)	\$ 2	2.3000	(\$478,400.00)		
27 28	October 2024						
	Total October 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
30 31	November 2024						
	Total November 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
	December 2024						
34	Total December 2024	0	\$	-	\$0.00		
	January 2025	-	•		,		
37							
38	Total January 2025	0	\$	-	\$0.00		